



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 96 OF 2018

Dharmesh Kirit Shah & Anr

..Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr

..Respondents

Mr. M. K. Kochrekar i/b Mr. Sufian for the Applicants

Mr. Amit Munde for the Respondent No.2

Mr. V. B. KondeDeshmukh Addl PP for the Respondent State

CORAM :R. M. SAVANT, &
SARANG V KOTWAL,JJ

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2018

PC.

1 The Learned Counsel Mr. Amit Munde states that he has instructions to appear for the Respondent No.2, but however has not received the copy of the above Petition. The Learned Counsel Mr. Kochrekar assures the court that copy of the above Petition would be served upon the Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2 latest by 18-4-2018. Hence adjourned to 23-4-2018.

[SARANG V. KOTWAL, J]

[R.M.SAVANT, J]