



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 96 OF 2018***

Dharmesh Kirit Shah and Anr. ... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. M.K. Kocharekar i/b. Ms. Neeta Solanki for the Applicants  
Mr. Y.M. Nakhwa, APP for the Respondent - State

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.***

***DATE : 29 AUGUST 2022***

**P.C. :-**

Neither the Applicants refers to any notice under Section 41-A of the Code of Criminal Procedure to the Application nor the notice is annexed. The FIR and the statement does not mention the name of the Applicants. The FIR and the statement are of the year 2017.

2. The learned APP seeks time to take instructions as regard the status of the investigation. The learned Counsel for the Applicant states that notice under Section 41-A of the Cr.P.C. will be placed on record.

3. Stand over to 6 October 2022.

***N.R. BORKAR, J.***

***NITIN JAMDAR, J.***