



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 96 OF 2018

Dharmesh Kirit Shah And Anr. ..Applicants

V/S.

The State Of Maharashtra and
Anr ..Respondents

Mr. M.K. Kocharekar i/b Ms. Neeta Solanki for the Applicants.
Mr. Vibhau Krishna a/w Tahir Prande i/b Juris Consillis for
Respondent No.2.

Mr. K.V. Saste, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE, AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 3rd APRIL, 2023

P.C.

1. Leave to file chargesheet on record is granted. Amendment to be carried out on or before next date.
2. Learned APP to take instructions whether these applicants have been made accused or not in the present crime.
3. Stand over to 17.04.2023.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)