





2. Considering the rival submissions, we are of the view that if any such relief in the nature of grant of leave to amend the application is to be granted to the applicants. The applicants would have to file proper application for grant of permission to amend the application, which can be decided on its own merits after considering the reply of the respondents.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE , J)