



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 96 OF 2018

Dharmesh Kirit Shah And Anr .....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr .....RESPONDENT

Ms. Sonali Kunekar for Applicant.

Mr. Vibhav Krishna a/w. Mr. Anmol Bartaria a/w. Mr. Tahir

Prande i/by Juris Consillis for

Respondent no.2.

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad , APP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE**

**&**

**HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.**

**CHANDAK, JJ**

**DATE : 24th February, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over  
to 27/02/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**